_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 6802} 5 L 68@2W 5 /auto/data/asg/medusa/applL/fth
| PART oy FIRST Y TERMINAL NAME: HEATER CONNECTOR, DC —1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED
: NUMBER USED RETAINING MACHINE GUARD 917481 CRIMPING DATA -2 BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED f
\ 228?2; ﬁ ;ééigg; PLATE (REF>| (REFD PAD CRIME HEGHT T ——— 3| BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED o\
| — — -
: FS001E = y 2= AT00_ 1 A | 028 +.001 [0.97 +0.03mm] O 12mm? REF | REF | REF - B 22594 -5 NUT, HEX (1 /2=-20) 70 | oo
‘ @A - o7 Joen REF | REF | REF - B 24062681 FLATE, ADJUSTMENT 9 | WO
| REF | REF | REF - B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT ele
: C NOT USED REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING BY
| D NOT USED REF |REF |REF| - | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56
\ BREKT (REF) CRIMP c17e YPE R ANGE REF |REF|REF| - | B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55 | D
: ™ - REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD b4
| AMP-0-LECTRIC TERM GUARD 6 TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 055 [1.4mm] 0. 12mm °cF lReFlREEl - | B > 40B50- 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 0
| INSUL 1118 [3mm] F #1.28mm REF |REF |[REF| - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 52
| WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE | AYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B A54398-D ROD, FEED 51
| - 1 14-5204 .83 4586371 | L1bB/ REF |REF |REF | - | A 454176-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 50
: 124 REF | REF | REF - C 4542201 CAFP, RAM 54
| 126 REF | REF | REF - ] 454485~ HOUS ITNG Sls!
N 127 57
| é 2 2 2 - C 4-354779-b PIN, WIRE DISC (.32200A | 126 | l T - B 1-694433-6 PAWL, FEED Sb
: § l l ] - A 856950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 FIN, FEED FINGER 55
: ; ~REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C" (#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF | REF - B 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER T
| g 123 REF | REF | REF - B EY05471 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
: % ~REF | REF | REF - A 5-21026-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556792 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
| - | ] 1 — A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(2.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 12] 51
| @ REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (&, 187x,50)LEVER | 120 50
| @ REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 1 - - - B EI0B02-6B CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49
| g 116 - l - - B EY0B0S-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST A5
: ; l l ] - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - T - B EY0501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 &/8 ST 47
| = REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 1 - B 4594562 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46
: ~REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] l T - A EY0T9T -1 FPLUG, NYLON A5
| P 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] l T - C 4556731 RAM 44
: 113 ] l T - A EY0T 25T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 ] l T - A EY0T 24— WASHER, RAM 47
| 2 2 2 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#2) STRIFPER | 111 ] l T - A Y=21002-9Y BOLT, CRIMPER(S/Tax1.00)| 41
: ~REF | REF | REF - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (85/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 ] l T - A 23247 -k BALL, STEEL 40
| - l - - A J=21002-H SCR,BHC (10-32x. 38) LUBE ASSY | 1049 ] l T - A EY0T70-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 49
: 108 ] l T - C EY0T42-T DISC, INSULATION Bl
: ~REF | REF | REF - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (B=32) FEED ADJ 107 ] l T - [ 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 106 ] 1 T - A 2 2480-5 WASHER, SPRING 4b
| 105 1 1 1 - B 6902121 POST, RAM 35
| 104 ] l T - B EY0/8E-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: l l ] - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - ] 455675+ PLATE, BASE 33
: D 2 2 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 192 1D PLATE| 10 ] l T - A E9043.-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <:
| REF | REF | REF - A E-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(5-32x1.50)FEED ADJ [ 101 3]
: 1 l ] - B 451264+ PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIF GUIDE ADJ 30
| 2 2 2 - A 3-2100.2-0 SCR,BHAC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 ] l T - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIF GUIDE 249
: 1 1 ] - A 227 33-0 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LWJ)ANVIL| Y& ] 1 1 - C 1 -455888- SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 20
| ~REF | REF | REF - A 2-2100.2-9 SCR,BAC (10-32x. /5) CAP 97 2 2 2 - A | -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
: ~REF | REF | REF - A 2-22733-6 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.62) HOUSING SIS ] l T - B EY0546—1 LEVER, DRAGC RELEASE b
: ~REF | REF | REF - A 2210027 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] l T - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| 4 4 4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 ] l T - ] 1 -90785—1 GUIDE, STRIFP (REAR)D 24
: - 2 Z - il 2-210072-4 SCR, BHC (8-32x.7%)R STP GDE 93 ] l T - A 6904361 GUIDE, STRIF (FRONT) 23
| 92 ] l T - B 639047 .2-5 STRIPPER 22
: 1 l ] - A 1-2100.-7 SCR, BHC (B—32%. 380 CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A 4-222684-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN A1 =
: 490 20
| =59 19
: He IRS;
| 87 17
: T l ] - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX (8-32x.31)FEED FINGER 86 ] 1 T - B 318563-1 GUARD, CHIF, FRONT 16
| _ 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15
| S ] 1 ] — A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) 5TRIPPER 84 14
: 2 ~EF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 7S)FEED ROD GD | 83 13
| & ~EF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32%.B62)FD ADJ BLK g ] l T - A 5-22.260-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
: | l ] - A S=21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL g1 ] T T - B EY046T -1 S5T0P, SHEAR 11
| REF | REF | REF - A S=21000-4 S5CR,SHC (10-32%. 38)PIVOT BLK| BO ] l T - C EY0459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 F——
: 5 - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] ] l T - C AH2006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
| § % REF | - — — B 579532~ INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 1 - C 4-189717-1 ANV L 8
| ; ; - 1 - - C 1 -465154-0 _LUBRICATOR ASSY Fard V4
N 75 b

5| € [POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED _ 1 5/8 STROKE A - - -
| | 3 RECOMMENDED SFPARE PARTS. 7’5 ] l T C 2-4558689-0 DEPRESSUOR, SHEAR (FRONTI| 5
: § . A CREASE | TGHTL v 1 l ] - A EY0B03— SFRING, ASSIST 74 ] l T - B 1-238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: . é ° 1 l ] - A 230301 SCR, SHC (B-32x.25 SLYINS DISC | 73 1 ] T T - C 1-456134-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| ] % A CUARD MUST B [N FPLACE WHEN OPERATING ~EF | REF | REF - A A558109— WASHER, SPECITAL = ] l T - C 4558864 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| ; APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF | — A EY0517 -1 SPACER 71 1 1 1 1 - C | -456402-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| . OTATEY B9 OTATRY B oAy 189 /AN LUBRICATE DATLY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. Sl e B b SAT e JEscRIPTIO o' Rl It B el e e N i
‘ -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWGE REVISIOMND
: 5, [ TEMS WITH QTIY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCERT QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST aTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
‘ [TEMS Y8 AND 790 ARE USED ON [ TEM 4b. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR - FIN —
l Tl tanes uras - - *
| OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 27 OCT 1995\ APP 10/27/95
| § > PLC DEC +- J.BAKER A BEDDICK AMP Trcorporated
: % LZ\C i Etg EEE i: CHE %Oéé?éaEN REL é/%\gé}SGAN Harrisburg, PA 17105-3B08

o _ NAME MACHINE REF

| L = e T e SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR MINI APPL
“Le o e e o R B B [T D[R 680215 e [
| R N ZATIANOD ) 09:00:33 amp [ 4442 | 5 5 = 4 3 co779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - B




